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RAPPORT DE PIERRE PRECIEUSE
No. GRS2022-088213
Date 8th August 2022
Object A set of 34 faceted gemstones

Identification 34 Natural Rubies

Origin
Gemmological testing revealed characteristics
corresponding to those of 34 natural rubies from:

Burma (Myanmar)

Weight total 14.38 cts (details see appendix)
Dimensions see appendix '

Cut brilliant/step

Shape oval

Color red to vivid red (GRS-type "pigeon's blood")
Comment No indication of thermal treatment

See reverse for important information, terms and limitations
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Remark :

Appendix to report no. GRS2022-088213 ap

0.52 ct
0.49 ct
0.52 ct
0.40 ct
0.47 ct
0.47 ct
0.40 ct
0.47 ct
0.40 ct
0.42 ct
0.37 ct
0.38 ct
0.40 ct
0.35ct
0.43 ct
0.33 ct
0.35ct
0.33 ct
0.36 ct
0.42 ct
0.40 ct
0.37 ct
0.37 ot
0.37 ct
0.37 et
0.32 ot
0.37 ¢t
0.41 ct
0.51 ct
0.46 ct
0.47 ct
0.58 ct
0.48 ct
0.50 ct

Dimensions

523 x4.18 x 2.69 (mm)
5.11x4.18 x 2.68 (mm)
5.01 x 4.05 x 2.89 (mm)
5.04 x 4.07 x 2.22 (mm)
4.98 x 3.98 x 2.67 (mm)
5.02x 3.97 x 2.75 (mm)
497 x4.11 x 2.44 (mm)
4.96 x 4.00 x 2.78 (mm)
4.76 x 3.90 x 2.22 (mm)
4.83 x 3.89 x 2.57 (mm)
4.72 x 3.82 x 2.22 (mm)
4.77 x 3.71 x 2.29 (mm)
4.72 x 3.90 x 2.44 (mm)
4.53 x 3.63 x 2.37 (mm)
4.64 x 3.83 x 2.73 (mm)
4.70 x 3.73 x 2.17 (mm)
4.44 x 3.56 x 2.57 (mm)
4.18 x 3.50 x 2.56 (mm)
4.62 x 3.70 x 2.49 (mm)
4.51 x 3.72 x 2.84 (mm)
4.74 x 3.83 x 2.45 (mm)
4.61 x 3.59 x 2.39 (mm)
4,74 x 3.78 x 2.21 (mm)
4,62 x 3.78 x 2.41 (mm)
4.60 x 3.60 x 2.43 (mm)
4.66 x 3.69 x 2.03 (mm)
4.72 x 3.81 x 2.20 (mm)
494 x4.11 x 2.22 (mm)
518 x4.11 x 2.61 (mm)
4,99 x 4.03 x 2.62 (mm)
5.09 x 4.25 x 2.42 (mm)
5.22x4.20 x 3.01 (mm)
491 x4.12x 2.58 (mm)
5.02 x 4.07 x 2.82 (mm)

Cut

b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s
b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s
b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s
b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s
b/s (4)
b/s
b/s (4)
b/s
b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s
b/s (4)
b/s (4)
b/s (4)

Color

vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
red
vivid red (PB)
intense to vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
red
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)
vivid red (PB)

*rounded from 3 digits (total weight is sum from 3 digit values)

(PB) = (GRS-type "pigeon's blood")

b/s = brilliant/step
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